
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Pump Repair Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

ITB No.19-101147 

Procurement Technician Tina Richardson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract  

Pump Repair Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

ITB No.19-101147 

CPA No. 1235993 (GoForth Williamson,Inc.) 
CPA No. 1235999 (Cole Technology, Inc.) 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$4,460,000.00 

CPA No. 1235993 (GoForth Williamson, Inc.) 
Initial - $605,000.00 
1st Renewal - $600,000.00
2nd Renewal - $650,000.00 
CPA No. 1235999 (Cole Technology, Inc.) 
Initial - $605,000.00 
1st Renewal - $600,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $1,400,000.00

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $2,289,073.84 

CPA No. 1235993 (GoForth Williamson, Inc.) 
Initial – 265,366.00 
1st Renewal - $390,798.00 
2nd Renewal - $337,214.84
CPA No. 1235999 - (Cole Technology, Inc.) 
Initial - $211,487.58 
1st - $356,616.36 
2nd Renewal - $727,591.06

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  

Cole Technology 
Owner: Randall W. Campbell - CEO 
Years in business: 16 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 

F.M. Shelton – LSBE-MSA – 20%
Owner: Fawn M. Shelton 
Years in business: 27 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 
Services Provided: Mechanical, electrical, and industrial 
supplies 

GoForth Williamson 
Owner: Travis Williamson 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 11 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 1




